ARUNACHAL PRADESH MEDICAL COUNCIL DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES COMPLEX, NAHARLAGUN

No.APMC-8/2007 (Vol-I)

Dated Naharlagun, the 8th September, 2014

NOTICE

The Medical Council of India vide letter No.MCI-211(2)(Gen.)/2014-Ethics/25459 of dated 14/08/2014 instructed the Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council to issue instructions to all the medical practitioners (allopath) of the State that they should adhere to the Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct Etiquette and Ethics) Regulation, 2002 and if any complaint is received against a medical practitioner for **accepting commission & cuts, unnecessary investigation, illegal abortions, nexus with the drug companies etc.** the Council will take immediate action and even suo–moto and will notify the action taken by the Council in local Newspaper and put in the website of the Council under intimation to the Medical Council of India.

The dignity to uphold the noble medical profession is in the hands of medical practitioners.

Sd/(**Dr. K. Nishing**)
DHS-cum-President
Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council
Naharlagun
Ph.0360-2246708 (O)

No.APMC-8/2007 (Vol-I)

Dated Naharlagun, the 9th September, 2014

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Health & F.W), Govt. of A.P, Itanagar for information please
- 2. The Secretary Health & F.W, Govt. of A.P, Itanagr for information please.
- 3. The Secretary, Medical Council of India, Pocket 14, Sector 8, Dwarka, Phase 1, New-Delhi for information please.
- 4. All members of the Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council for information.
- 5. The Editor, the Arunachal Times, Ganga, Arunachal Pradesh with request to give wide publicity in pubic interest.
- 6. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, A.P with request to give wide publicity in pubic interest.
- 7. The Editor, Arunachal Front, Itanagar with request to give wide publicity in pubic interest.
- 8. The Editor, the Sentinel, Naharlagun with request to give wide publicity in pubic interest.
- 9. The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for favour of information and publication in Govt. circulation.
- 10. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for wide circulation to all the Officers (doctors) serving in the Directorate of Health Services.
- 11. All DMOs/ Jt.DHS (T&R) Pasighat / CMS Arunachal State Hospital Naharlagun for wide circulation to all doctors (allopath) with immediately effect.
- 12. The Secretary / CMDs
 - R K Mission Hospital / Heema Hospital / Niba Hospital/ BTM Hospital for wide circulation to all doctors (allopath) with immediately effect.
- 13. Office copy.

(Dr. Moji Jini)

Registrar-cum-Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council, <u>Naharlagun.</u>